©2026 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
NGB425 SERIES
425 Watts Single Output
Medical & Industrial Grade
Total Power
425 Watts
Input Voltage

advancedenergy.com       5
NGB425
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number2 Output Voltage
Output
Current
(w/air)
Output
Power
(w/air)1
Output
Current
(convection)
Output
Power
(convection)
Standby
Output Fan Output
NGB425S12K  12 V 30.0 A 365 W 19.5 A 238 W
5Vdc @ 1A
Custom
modifications
available upon
request.
Contact AE for
modification.
NGB425S15K  15 V 24.0 A 365 W 13.2 A 200 W
NGB425S24K  24 V 17.5 A 425 W 11.2 A 270 W
NGB425S48K    48 V 8.75 A 425 W 5.6 A 270 W
NGB425S12C  12 V 30.0 A 365 W 19.5 A 238 W
5Vdc @ 1A
NGB425S15C  15 V 24.0 A 365 W 13.2 A 200 W
NGB425S24C  24 V 17.5 A 425 W 11.2 A 270 W
NGB425S48C  48 V 8.75 A 425 W 5.6 A 270 W
NGB425SxxZyy ±10% custom custom custom custom custom
Notes:
1. Includes 5 V standby power (5 W w/air, 2.5 W convection).
2. Suffix "K" denotes Class I input and suffix "C" denotes Class II input.